$3,795 - 101 Grassmere Circle, San Ramon

MLS® #425064658

$3,795

3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,904 sqft
Residential Lease on 0.05 Acres

N/A, San Ramon, CA

End-unit townhome in Mira Villa community,
offers 3 bedrooms, 2.5 bathrooms, and an
abundance of natural light. The kitchen
features granite countertops, a stainless steel
range, and ample cabinetry, flowing
seamlessly into the open living and dining
areas with plantation shutters and hardwood
floors. Upstairs, the spacious primary suite
boasts a private office retreat, perfect for
working from home, and a spa inspired bath.
The private location is steps from the
community pool and offers easy access to
parks, shopping, and top-rated San Ramon

Valley schools.

Built in 1993

Essential Information

MLS® #
Price
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres
Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

425064658
$3,795

3

3.00

2

1

1,904

0.05

1993

Residential Lease
Townhouse
Active Under Contract

Community Information




Address 101 Grassmere Circle

Area San Ramon
Subdivision N/A

City San Ramon
County Contra Costa
State CA

Zip Code 94582
Amenities

Parking Yes

Interior

# of Stories 2

Additional Information

Date Listed August 11th, 2025

Listing Details

Listing Agent Dita S Sajid
Listing Office Coldwell Banker Realty
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